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Judges Name 

Updated 8‐1‐2023 
PBGVCA 
Member 

Will 
Mentor 

Email  Phone Number  City  St  States willing to judge out of WI, 
IL, IN, OH, PA, NJ, NC, SC, TX, CA 

Allen, Dottie  Yes  No  Dottieallen@comcast.net  856‐234‐6117  Moorestown  NJ  PA, NJ, maybe NC  
Barth, Betty  Yes  Yes  Gebebapbgv@gmail.com  302‐354‐9514  New Castle  DE  PA, NJ 
Shea Braune  yes  No  shea.braune@gmail.com   515‐805‐7485  Ankeny  IA  All states listed above 
 Barth, George    Yes  Yes  Gebebapbgv@gmail.com  302‐354‐9513  New Castle  DE  PA, NJ                 
Burke, Joan  Yes  Yes  Jrburke111@gmail.com  640‐995‐1587  Deerfield  IL  WI, IL, OH, maybe NC,SC 
Cannon, Tiffany  Yes  Yes  alwayspbgv@aol.com  832‐803‐8600  Richmond  TX  TX, most national hunts 
Childs, Tony   Yes  Yes  tochilds@bellsouth.net   704‐905‐7846  Anderson  SC  NC,SC, maybe IN, OH 
Egan, Coady    Yes  Yes  Coady.egan@gmail.com   781‐375‐6966  Cary  NC  OH, PA, NC, SC 
Eisenbacher, David  Yes  Yes  David.Eisenbacher@gmail.com  646‐361‐9010  Yonkers  NY  IL, OH, PA, NC, SC 
Edwards, Michael  Yes  Yes   mre1910@aol.com  937‐308‐3990  Williston  SC  All states listed above 
Esherick, David  Yes  Yes   davekismet@aol.com   484‐347‐7821  Leesport  PA  IN, OH, PA, NJ, NC, maybe SC 
Esherick, Megan  Yes  Yes  Clancypbgv@gmail.com  610‐203‐3228  Leesport  PA  IN, OH, PA, NJ, NC, maybe SC 
Faust, Cheri  No ‐ Dachshund  No  cherifaust@gmail.com   608‐381‐0831  Madison  WI  WI, IL, TX, maybe IN, OH  
Fitzgerald, Jill  Yes  Yes  Jillyfits@gmail.com  414‐881‐4728  Seminole  FL  WI, NC,SC, maybe IL, IN, TX 
Henson, Lindley  Yes  Yes  Larrydhenson@yahoo.com  414‐899‐4318  Phoenix  AZ  All states listed above  
Hoffman, Ruth  Yes  Yes  rhoff.main@gmail.com    704‐467‐4677  Concord  NC  IN, NC, SC 
Johnson, Charles  Yes  No  G2tiger@comcast.net  904‐338‐2269  Jacksonville  FL  IL, OH, PA,NC, SC, some nationals 
King, Teri  Yes  Yes  K9goldens@msn.com   515‐991‐3940  Akeny  IA  WI, IL, IN, OH, PA, NC, SC, 
Knuth, Jerry    No ‐ Beagles  No  Knuth0628@sbcglobal.net  715‐340‐5414  Plover  WI  WI, IL at NIBC 
Koprovic, Pat  Yes  No  Westwind_kennels@msn.com  262‐515‐0141  Salem  WI  WI, IL, 
Leonberger, Patsy  No ‐ Dachshund  No  crederedoxs@gmail.com   618‐292‐1221  Owensville  IN  IL, IN, OH, TX 
Mabe, Kim  No  Yes  Kymzpbgv@yahoo.com  ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐  ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐  ‐‐‐‐   
Mayer, Roger  No  Yes  Tacoadad@gmail.com  423‐322‐3345  Copperhill  TN  IL, IN, OH, NC, SC 
Megli, Lora  Yes  Yes  lmegli@yahoo.com  618‐751‐0862  Lakehills  TX  IL, IN, OH, PA, SC, TX  
MacDonald, Kevin  Yes  Yes  Bev.seffrin@gmail.com  614‐214‐5559  Delaware  OH  IL, IN, OH, PA, NC, SC 
Reading, Nick  Yes  Yes  Nreading14@comcast.net  570‐366‐1298  Schuylkill Haven  PA  WI, IL, IN, OH, PA, NJ, NC, SC  
Schwarz, Rick  No ‐ Dachshund  Yes  Rick.schwarz@verizon.net  214‐6930677  Plano  TX  All states listed above 
Smyth, Sue  Yes  Yes  Oldyork2002@aol.com  609‐477‐0609  Burlington  NJ  NJ, PA 
Snider, Katie  No ‐ Dachshund  No  Ks@laycap.com  214‐356‐1010  Dallas  TX  TX 
Sobol, Mary  Yes  No  msobolontime@gmail.com   608‐338‐8529  McFarland  WI  WI, IL, IN, OH, PA 
Swaine, Gloria  Yes  No  gswaine@earthlink.net  602‐740‐1188  Phoenix  AZ  TX, CA Maybe IL, IN 
Toenjes, Bruce  Yes  Yes  btoenjes@gmail.com  319‐404‐4871  Shell Rock  IA  All states listed above 
Toenjes, Laney  Yes  Yes  etoenjes@gmail.com  319‐404‐4963  Shell Rock  IA  WI, IL,  
Urban, Paul  Yes  Yes  Purban26701@yahoo.com  843‐910‐7294  Cheraw  SC  All states listed above 
Weisgarber, Gwen  No  Yes  gweisgarber@yahoo.com  603‐781‐3050  Farmington  NH  OH, PA, NJ 
Westover, Chad  No ‐ Beagles  No  ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐  ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐  WI Rapids  WI  WI                         
Willmann, Vickie  Yes  Yes  tvlwill@aol.com  765‐618‐2324  Marion  IN  All states listed above 

 


